BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Brett Felber,

Complainant,
File No. EC-2025-0165

V.

Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren
Missouri,

N N N N N N N N N

Respondent.

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

Issue Date: January 28, 2025

On January 21, 2025, and January 22, 2025, the Regulatory Law Judge issuing
this notice and the Chief Regulatory Law Judge received emails from Complainant, Brett
Felber and Chris (no last name provided). Those emails are attached to this notice and
are ex parte communications outside of the case process, as defined by Commission
Rule 20 CSR 4240-4.015. This notice is given pursuant to Commission Rule 20 CSR
4240-4.020(3).

BY THE COMMISSION

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

John T. Clark, Senior Regulatory Law Judge,
by delegation of authority pursuant to
Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouiri,
on this 28" day of January, 2025.



13:49, Jan 15

You: :eventwu:welcome-buy:Buy a Product

13:49, Jan 15

Al Assistant: Let me connect you with someone who can help with purchasing.

13:50, Jan 15

You: Yes, I have a question to ask?

13:50, Jan 15

Aaditya Thakur: Hello, Thank you for reaching out to GoDaddy sales team! may I know how may I
help you?

13:50, Jan 15

You: yes. Is www2.ameren.comman email address?

13:51, Jan 15

You: is www2.ameren.com an email address?

13:53,Jan 15

Aaditya Thakur: No it is not an email address, I have shared the one time password on you registered
email address please share it with me.

13:54, Jan 15

You: Can you send me an email confirming that www?2.ameren.com isn’t an email address or should
I uses this or can I print this out?

about:blank 1/15/25, 1:57 PM
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Transcript of Proceedings July 28, 2023
Page 38
JUDGE CLARK: And that will be taken up

with the hearing. So I will take this motion with the
hearing. I'm not going to rule on it today because
this is, in fact, a violation. And that violation
requires evidence that would be presented at the
hearing. So I will take your motion with the hearing.
I will not be ordering Ameren to restore services

today.

888-893-3767 Lexitas operates in all 50 states and is licensed where required Nevada Registration #116F. LEXITAS
www.lexitaslegal.com



Gmail - fake document never sent 1/19/25, 1:26 PM

fake document never sent

Brett Felber _ Sun, Jan 19, 2025 at 1:26 PM

Draft

Dear Ameren, | am sending you this email to inform you that www2.ameren.com is not a real email address. You
www2.ameren.com to extort me out of $5,023.27 not owed. Hopefully this messages is sent. Here goes nothing.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=4a9472a153&view=pt&search=....r666233243650580415&dsqt=1&simpl=%23msg-a:r666233243650580415 Page 1 of 1



inbox (138) - [ - Gro 119/25, 1:27 PM

Error

The address "www2.ameren.com” in the “To" field was not recognized. Please
make sure that all addresses are properly formed.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox?compose=VpCqJQvdKXFWZdWvVVhkPwgXWNfcdZpgscnsqPSfrFkcDjpvvPspLCwgNBzhvRKDVBIPPRQ Page 1 of 1



Walthers, Emilx

From: hypercoremobilenetworkconsultantsllc
Sent: Tues!ay, January 21, 2025 4:52 PM
To: Dippell, Nancy: Clark, John: Keevil, Jeff;
Cc:

Subject: Fake email address and EFIS disabling

Attachments: Go Daddy receipt.pdf; Transcript Copy Judge Admittance.pdf; Ameren Documents.pdf;
Gmail - fake document never sent 2.pdf; Staff and Ameren admittance 2.pdf; No send
Confirmation.pdf

Good afternoon, remember. Counterfeit documents and words to suffice counterfeit documents do not go away.
Also using inaccurate “testimony” from a prior matter to gain a rate increase with inaccurate information when
the parties are nowhere near a resolution, is unacceptable too.

As a ratepayer and a current complainant it is my duty and obligation to share the truth. The truth that you don’t
want to come out.

Disabling me from accessing my own documents matters, usually means you are trying to hide something and
or destroy something.

In addition, those same documents have been shared with numerous agencies and leaders within my area.

The only party you fooling is yourself and lying about matters regarding information about complaints I’m in
are subject to fact checking and truth telling.

It comes down to personal responsibility, and for a so called “ State Entity “ I think your practices are unethical,
untrustworthy, unprofessional and untruthful.

You are hereby not authorized to use any of my complaints information to lie to parties to obtain a rate increase
on behalf of Ameren.

I don’t know what kind of corruption ring you are running, but you are far from the truth on any of that
information.

Besides, I have the correct information . I save all my documents. I have a fiduciary duty to inform the public
and other channels the truth.

My demand letter that I sent seems appropriate at this point and Friday I will be passing the counterfeit
document with the email address or fake email address over to law enforcement to upload into the QID system,
and inform law enforcement that “senior software engineers and regulatory judges” are distributing counterfeit
documents with fake email addresses to obtain money not due at the time or date and illegally disconnecting
utility services through wireless technology using fake and bogus payment agreements that don’t exist.

That’s my fiduciary duty and legal obligation. Plus that is my so called jurisdiction. Welcome to Regulatory
Compliance.



I’11 let you get back to your counterfeit production enterprise you have going on.

Brett Felber



From: hypercoremobilenetworkconsultantslic

To: Dippell, Nancy; Clark, John; Keevil, Jeff;_
Cc:

Subject: Letter
Date: Wednesday, January 22, 2025 11:08:25 AM

I appreciate the letter Mrs. Dippell. Thanks for the clear explanation. I think there is some
untruthful data being given, especially when I’m still in complaint about the definition of
settlement agreement, payment agreement and payment plan.

Can I ask one favor, Mrs. Dippell, I encourage you to attend the 6 pm rate hike hearing I’'m
speaking at tomorrow night.

I’'m going to shed some light about the word in the counterfeit document labeled as “wutable.”
No such thing as “wutable.

It’s either mutable or immutable.

I’11 let you all get back to producing counterfeit documents.

We”ll discuss them in front of the ratepayers tomorrow night.

Maybe the next document you all send can come from www?2.ameren.com and attach the

wutable.

Brett Felber



From: Hypercore Mobile & Network Consultants LLC

To: hypercoremobilenetworkconsultantslic

Cc: Dippell, Nancy; Clark, John; Keevil, Jeff;
Subject: Re: Letter

Date: Wednesday, January 22, 2025 12:31:23 PM

Hey Brett! Thanks for pointing that out. I’'m going to add something to this if I may.
While Brett might have been lenient or extremely lenient about giving you opportunity to
come clean about the document. Lack of response or no response gave me all I need. In fact,

Mr. John Clark I noticed likes to use his position and title within the Missouri Public Service
Commission . Abuse of power.

I reached out to the FBI this morning and filed a complaint and submitted a copy of Exhibit D.
I’m not involved in the company, however when a counterfeit document comes through to my

server and it has a bogus email address and bogus coding words, I have to report it by law.

US Code 18 1341 & 1342 are very specific about bogus and fake emails addresses, mail
articles frauds and swindles.

Since Brett sent a demand offering until Friday of this week to come clean about this before
taking it to the Cole County Prosecutor’s Office, I will happily oblige to that, prior to taking
further legal action against all parties that were involved in producing, distributing and
knowingly publishing a counterfeit document to extort and gain money financially not owed.

Best of luck in the future.

Chris

On Wed, Jan 22, 2025 at 11:08 AM hypercoremobilenetworkconsultantsllc
* wrote:

I appreciate the letter Mrs. Dippell. Thanks for the clear explanation. I think there is some
untruthful data being given, especially when I’m still in complaint about the definition of
settlement agreement, payment agreement and payment plan.

Can I ask one favor, Mrs. Dippell, I encourage you to attend the 6 pm rate hike hearing I'm
speaking at tomorrow night.

I’'m going to shed some light about the word in the counterfeit document labeled as
“wutable.”

No such thing as “wutable.
It’s either mutable or immutable.
I’1l let you all get back to producing counterfeit documents.

We”ll discuss them 1in front of the ratepayers tomorrow night.



Maybe the next document you all send can come from www?2.ameren.com and attach the
wutable.

Brett Felber



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in
this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom
and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 28" day of January 2025.

Nancy Dippell
Secretary

Digitally signed by

MOPSC::2
Date: 2025.01.28

13:05:37 -06'00"



MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
January 28, 2025

File/Case No. EC-2025-0165

MO PSC Staff Office of the Public Counsel Brett Felber

Staff Counsel Department (OPC) Brett Felber

200 Madison Street, Suite 800 Marc Poston 2865 Dividend Park
P.O. Box 360 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 Florissant, MO 63031
Jefferson City, MO 65102 P.O. Box 2230 bfelber14@gmail.com

staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

MO PSC Staff Union Electric Company

Ron Irving Jennifer Hernandez

200 Madison Street 1901 Chouteau Avenue
Jefferson City, MO 65101 Saint Louis, MO 63103
ron.irving@psc.mo.gov amerenmoservice@ameren.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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